
Pos 

Bronze 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Gold 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Silver 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Veteran 40 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

153 

237 

79 

57 

25 

308 

049 

301 

7 

6 

74 

399 

89 

27 

49 

152 

30 

114 

42 

58 

144 

4 

413 

61 

Name 

Teo PANDŽIČ 

Patrik VAJDIĆ 

Zoran IVANOVIĆ 

Dragan KUREN 

Želimir MEDVED 

Endi KRASTIĆ 

Renato CVETKO 

Boris KRALJIĆ 

Nikola CVOK 

Patrik UJČIĆ 

Kristian JAKOPEC 

Matej JAROŠ 

Robert LUČIĆ 

Jurica SAČER 

Marko DIVJAK 

Leo PANDŽIĆ 

Tomislav GLAVAČ 

Krunoslav VAJDIĆ 

Tomislav OSTOIĆ 

Dario HORAČEK 

Tomislav PAVLIĆ 

Ivica JAKOPEC 

Zoran RADULOVIĆ 

Alen SOKAČ 

Club 

MK Požega Promet 

MK Azalea 

EK Čakovec 

MK MX Šipek 

EK Čakovec 

MK Azalea 

EK Čakovec 

MK MX Šipek 

MK MX Šipek 

MCK Kvarner 

MCK Štefanac 

MK Požega Promet 

MK Azalea 

MK MX Šipek 

MK Azalea 

MK Požega Promet 

MK MX Šipek 

MK Azalea 

MK Azalea 

MK Bjelovar 

MK Azalea 

MCK Štefanac 

EK Čakovec 

MK Bjelovar 

Team 

Zlatni Lug Racing Team 

Marciuš RT Čakovec 

Elektro-Frigo Team Čakovec 

Elektro-Frigo Team Čakovec 

Zlatni Lug Racing Team 

Zlatni Lug Racing Team 

Elektro Team Bjelovar 

Veterani EK Čakovec 

Elektro Team Bjelovar 

Motorcycle 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

GasGas 

KTM 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

GasGas 

KTM 

KTM 

GasGas 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Beta 

GasGas 

KTM 

KTM 

Kawasaki 

KTM 

KTM 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

6 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

1:32:54.171 

1:34:09.098 

1:34:42.244 

1:42:04.418 

1:42:11.530 

1:30:38.150 

1:34:52.424 

1:32:09.757 

1:33:01.827 

1:31:34.206 

1:31:34.735 

1:34:00.639 

1:40:54.672 

1:37:38.944 

1:39:39.115 

1:30:52.887 

1:35:47.296 

1:32:15.969 

1:36:41.492 

1:37:49.948 

1:38:14.396 

1:38:23.512 

1:31:37.871 

1:34:44.790 

Diff 

1:14.927 

1:48.073 

9:10.247 

9:17.359 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

0.529 

2:26.433 

9:20.466 

2:00.171 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4:25.523 

5:33.979 

5:58.427 

6:07.543 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Points 

25 

22 

20 

18 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

25 

22 

20 

18 

25 

22 

20 

18 

25 

22 

20 

18 

16 

15 

14 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.529 

Avg. Speed 

40,336 

Best Lap Tm 

9:38.639 

Best Speed 

42,555 

Best Lap by 

74 - Kristian JAKOPEC 

Printed: 2.10.2022. 14:53:07 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Delegat HMS-a: Zoran MIOČ 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

TROFEJ GRADA SAMOBORA 2022. 
CROSS COUNTRY 

Race - PH 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 13:06:58 

Draga 6,840 km 

2.10.2022. 13:00 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNF 

Veteran 50 

1 

2 

X Amateri 

1 

No. 

99 

71 

44 

213 

Name 

Krunoslav PRIŠČAN 

Igor SAMARŽIJA 

Emil KOTVICA 

Dominik ROŽIĆ MOČNIK 

Club 

MK Bjelovar 

MK Azalea 

HMK Otočac 

Individual 

Team Motorcycle 

Beta 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

Total Tm 

0.000 

1:31:26.259 

1:44:15.118 

1:43:25.572 

Diff 

DNF 

12:48.859 

Points 

0 

25 

22 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.529 

Avg. Speed 

40,336 

Best Lap Tm 

9:38.639 

Best Speed 

42,555 

Best Lap by 

74 - Kristian JAKOPEC 

Printed: 2.10.2022. 14:53:07 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Delegat HMS-a: Zoran MIOČ 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

TROFEJ GRADA SAMOBORA 2022. 
CROSS COUNTRY 

Race - PH 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 13:06:58 

Draga 6,840 km 

2.10.2022. 13:00 

Page 2/2 


